
Real Estate &
Insurance Services
Jay Johnson, Broker

102 N. Main Street, Groton
605-397-2424

BasketballBasketball
Red=GBB ● Blue=BBB ● Black=DH

Fri., Nov. 17	 JH at Milbank
(7th grade at 4:00, 8th grade at 5 p.m.)
Mon., Nov. 20	 JH hosts Britton-Hecla
(8th grde only at 6:30 p.m.)
Mon., Nov. 27	 JH hosts Clark/Willow Lake
(7th grade at 6:00, 8th grade at 7 p.m.)
Tues., Nov. 28	 JH at Redfield
(7th grade at 6:15, 8th grade at 7:15 p.m.)
Sat., Dec. 2	 GBB JH Jamboree in Groton, 10 a.m.
Mon., Dec. 4	 JH hosts Northwestern
(7th grade at 6:00, 8th grade at 7 p.m.)
Tues., Dec. 5	 James Valley Christian
(JH game at 4 p.m., JV at 6 p.m., varsity to follow)
Fri., Dec. 8	 Hamlin
(Boys C-4 p.m., Girls JV-4 p.m., Boys JV-5 p.m., Girls V, Boys V to follow)
Mon., Dec. 11	 JH at Sisseton
(7th grade at 4:00, 8th grade at 5 p.m.)
Thurs., Dec. 14	 at Sisseton
(Boys/Girls C games TBD, Girls JV-4, Boys JV-5, Girls V, Boys V to follow)
Fri., Dec. 15	 at West Central
(Boys C-4:00, Boys JV-5:00, G JV-5:15, Girls V, Boys V to follow)
Tues., Dec. 19	 at Roncalli
(8th at 4:00 at elementary, C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, varsity to follow)
Thurs., Dec. 21	 Roncalli
(JV at 6:00, varsity to follow)
Fri., Dec. 29	 Pine Ridge at Mitchell (12:30 p.m.)
Tues., Jan. 2	 at Warner
(Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:15, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)
Thurs., Jan. 4	 at Clark/Willow Lake	
(JV at 6:00, varsity to follow)
Fri., Jan. 5	 Clark/Willow Lake
(JV at 6:00, varsity to follow)
Tues., Jan. 9	 Aberdeen Christian
Thurs., Jan. 11	 Tiospa Zina
(Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:00, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)
Sat., Jan.13	 Dakota Valley
(Boys C-2:00-Arena, Girls C-2:00-Gym, GJV-3:00, BJV-4:00, GV, BV to follow)
Tues., Jan. 16	 Junior High at Milbank	
Thurs., Jan. 18	 Milbank
(Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:00, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)
Sat., Jan. 20	 Great Plains Lutheran
(Girls JV at Noon, Girls Varsity to follow)
Mon., Jan. 22	 at Northwestern
(Boys 7th-4:00, Boys8th-5:00, Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:15, 
Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)
Tues., Jan. 23	 JH at Clark/Willow Lake	
(7th at 6:00, 8th at 7:00)
Thurs., Jan. 25	 Webster	
(7th-4:30, 8th-5:30, C at 5:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)
Fri., Jan. 26	 at Webster
(JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)
Sat., Jan. 27	 at Madison Classic	
Mon., Jan. 29	 Florence/Henry	
(JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)
Tues., Jan. 30	 JH hosts Aberdeen Roncalli
(7th at 4:00, 8th at 5:00)
Thurs., Feb. 1	 at Deuel
(Boys C 4:00-Aux Gym, Girls JV-4:00, Boys JV-5:00, Girls V, Boys V to follow) 
Fri., Jan. 2	 Vermillion
(JV at 5:00, Varsity to follow)
Sat., Feb. 3	 at Madison Classic
Thurs., Feb. 8	 Redfield	
(JH Game at 4:00, Boys JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)
Fri., Feb. 9	 at Redfield
(JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)
Fri., Feb. 9	 JH at Aberdeen Roncalli	
(7th at 4:00, 8th at 5:00)
Sat., Feb. 10	 Mobridge-Pollock
(B7th-11:00-Gym, B8th-Noon-Gym, Girls C-11:00, Boys C-Noon, Girls JV-1:00, Boys JV-2:00, 
Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)
Mon., Feb. 12	 Junior High hosts Sisseton - 7th at 5:00, 8th at 6:00	
Tues., Feb. 13	 Junior High at Waubay - 8th only at 5:00	
Fri., Feb. 16	 Britton-Hecla
(Boys 7th at 3:30 - Gym, Boys 8th at 4:30-Gym, Girls JV at 4:00, Boys JV at 5:00, Girls Varsity, Boys Varsity to follow)
Sat., Feb. 17	 at Florence/Henry	
(Henry School: 7th at 11 a.m., 8th at Noon, C at 1:00; Florence School: JV at 2:00, Varsity to follow)
Tues., Feb. 20	 Region 1A at high seed
Thurs., Feb. 22	 Region 1A at high seed	
Fri. Feb. 23	 Aberdeen Christian 
(1 JH game at 4:00, JV at 6:00, Varsity to follow)
Tues., Feb. 27	 Region 1A at high seed
Thurs., Feb. 29	 SoDak 16
Fri., Mar. 1	 Region 1A at high seed
Tues., Mar. 5	 SoDak 16
March 7-9	 State at Brookings
March 14-16	 State at Rapid City

Community EventsCommunity Events
Nov. 22-24..... Thanksgiving Vacation
Nov. 25......... Snow Queen Contest
Nov. 23......... Community Thanksgiving Dinner
Dec. 2........... Tour of Homes
Dec. 7........... MS/HS Christmas Concert (7:00)
Dec. 9........... Santa Claus Day
Dec. 21......... Elementary Christmas Concert (1:00)
Dec. 21......... Early Dismissal (2:00)
Dec. 21......... End of First Semester
Dec. 22-Jan. 2.Christmas Vacation
Jan. 3............ School Resumes
Jan. 28.......... Robotics Pancake Feed
Jan. 28.......... Carnival of Silver Skates
Feb. 15......... P-T Conferences (1:30-8:00)
Feb. 16......... NO SCHOOL - Faculty Inservice 
Feb. 19......... NO SCHOOL - President’s Day
Mar. 8........... End of Third Quarter
Mar. 14-15..... NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
Mar. 23.......... Lions Easter Egg Hunt
Mar. 29-Apr.1. NO SCHOOL - Easter Vacation
Apr. 12.......... All School Play, 4 p.m.
Apr. 13.......... All School Play, 10 a.m.
Apr. 7........... POPS Concert (2 p.m., 5 p.m.)
Apr. 17.......... FCCLA Banquet 
Apr. 20.......... PROM
Apr. 20.......... Firemen’s Spring Social (7:00)
Apr. 21.......... Princess Prom (4:30)
Apr. 25.......... MS Spring Concert (7:00)
Apr. 30.......... Elementary Spring Concert (7:00)
May 2............ HS Concert/Awards Night (7:00)
May 4............ Lions Citywide Rummage Day
May 12.......... Graduation (2:00)
May 15.......... End of 2nd Semester
May 16.......... Faculty In-Service

*All make-up days will be added to the end of the school 
calendar.

Harry Implement
Ferney ~ 395-6421

Groton

Gravel Hauling

Hanlon 

395-6531
New & Cleaning of Stockdams

Brothers

Call Service Professional 
Kevin Nehls at

Allied Climate 
Professionals

Heating & Cooling 
Installations & Services

605/626-6522

MJ’s
105 US-12
Groton
397-2717

* Carwash	 * Tires
* Batteries	 * Service
* Convenience Store

Fire Safety First
413 N Congress St,
Aberdeen 

(605) 229-2270

Northeast Chiropractic
Dr. Taylor R. Anderson

508 S. Boyd St., Aberdeen
605/262-4059

Custom
Apparel

Personalized 
Gifts

Fundraising
Opportunities

Groton: 605-824-6851
www.fullcircleag.com

397-HAIR

1503 N Broadway, Groton
605/397-8145

J.R. Johnson
Agent

18 N Main
Groton

397-8155

605/294-5228 ~ www.fliehssales.com

Fliehs Sales 
& Service

Providing sales and 
service for lawnmowers 

in NE South Dakota

Marty Weismantel
605/396-7341

weisag@nvc.net

Groton 
American

Legion Post #39
Lounge: 605-397-2603

Downtown Groton

Kevin Raap
41709 Hwy 12, Andover

605/380-8539

GO WITH SUPPORT.

7 East US Hwy 12  |  Groton  |  (605) 397-2711  |  dacotahbank.com

SPRAY FOAM

www.ericksonagency.com 605/397-4420

BaseKampLodgeSD.com

Becah Fliehs (605) 846-0580

Krueger Brothers 
Road Maintenance, 

Gravel & Dirt
Dave: 397-8387 

Roger & Dan: 397-2618

www.shawnschultzconstruction.com

Custom Homes
& Remodeling

Concrete Flatwork
& Foundations
Ag Buildings

(605)380-1717

Over 25 
Years 

Experience

WrestlingWrestling
Mon., Nov. 27	 JV/JH at Faulkton
Sat., Dec. 2	 at Clark/Willow Lake Invitational, 10:00
Sun., Dec. 3	 at Clark/Willow Lake Tournament, 9:30
Mon., Dec. 11	 Junior High at Webster, 4:30
Mon., Dec. 11	 JV Jamboree at Madison, 5:00
Thurs., Dec. 14	 NEC at Milbank, 4:00
Fri., Dec. 15	 NEC at Webster, 4:00
Sat., Dec. 16	 at South Border (Ashley), 9:00
Sat., Dec. 16	 at Sioux Valley, 10:00
Mon., Dec. 18	 JV/JH at McCook Central (Salem), 5:00
Thurs., Dec. 21	 at McCook Central (Salem), 4:00
Thurs., Dec. 21	 at Sisseton (w/Lisbon & Ortonville), 5:00
Fri., Dec. 22	 JH at Sisseton, 4:30
Sat., Dec. 30	 at Webster, 10:00
Tues., Jan. 2	 JV/JH at Oakes, 4:30
Thurs., Jan. 4	 at Webster (w/Redfield), 6:00
Fri., Jan. 5	 JH Meet at Milbank, 5:00
Sat., Jan. 6	 at Garretson, 9:30
Sat., Jan. 6	 JV Invitational at Madison, 9:00
Mon, Jan. 8	 JV/JH Meet in Groton, 5:00
Sat., Jan. 13	 at Gettysburg, 10:00
Mon., Jan. 15	 JV/JH Meet at Redfield, 6:00
Tues, Jan. 16	 Groton Area (w/Clark & Hamlin)
Tues., Jan. 16	 JH Meet at Simmons Middle School, 4:00
Fri., Jan. 19	 at Deuel, 6:00
Fri., Jan. 19	 at Pierre, 4:00
Sat., Jan. 20	 JV Invitational at Pierre, 11:00
Sat., Jan. 20	 at Arlington. 10:00
Sat., Jan. 22	 JH/JV Meet at Ipswich, 6:00
Sat., Jan. 27	 Groton Tourney, 10:00
Sun., Jan. 28	 Groton Tourney, 10:00
Fri., Feb. 2	 at Lyman, TBD
Sat., Feb. 3	 at Stanley County, 10:00
Sat., Feb. 3	 at Yankton, 9:00
Sat., Feb. 10	 JH State at Pierre, 9:00
Sat., Feb. 17	 Region at Gettysburg
Feb. 22-24: 	 State at Sioux Falls

Kolker Law Office
102 N Main, 

Groton
(605) 397-8464

Kari A. Bartling

S & S Lumber
201 East Hwy 12

Groton
605/397-2361

Travis Kurth
605-846-0665

Cutting EdgeCutting Edge
Lawn CareLawn Care

605/397-FEED (3333)
Downtown Groton

Professional Management 
Services, LLC

John Wheeting
605-228-3309

FIRST 
IN THE 
FIELD

JUMP ZONEJUMP ZONE
INFLATABLESINFLATABLES

www.harrmotors.com 

Bary Keith
Sales

(605) 216-6952

RoboticsRobotics
• Douglas – October 21, 2023
• Mitchell – November 4, 2023
• Harrisburg – November 18, 2023
• Canton – December 2, 2023 
• Groton – January 6, 2023

Becky Kotzer
605-216-8894

Groton 
605-846-6900

605-397-8456

605/397-2311
www.grotonford.com

● Eat
● Shop
● Buy

LOCAL
#57445

605-380-7811

www.weberlandscaping.net
Facebook: Weber Landscaping

www.grotonchamber.com www.grotonchamber.com ●● Facebook @groton.chamber Facebook @groton.chamber

GHS

Tigers

717 Main St., Britton
605-448-2357

702 Main St., Webster
605-345-4860

420 2nd Ave., Sisseton  
605-698-3411

24 hr claims service: 1-800-692-6326

www.amfam.com

Grain, Agronomy, Energy, Feed

13369 407th Ave, Groton

605-216-1638

Doug Abeln Seed Company
Call Doug at 605/380-0200

US 12, Groton 

(605) 397-8627

2023-24
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